No. Sub.no. Clarification Question	Date received	Status of Response	Response Issued Date	e responded	Supplementary Clarification Question Date received	Status of res	ponse Response issued	Date responded	Second Supplementary Clarification Question Date	Status of Respo	ones irrued Date
Terms of service for BAP as independent noise advisers to London Luton Airport Ltd Please provide the documents appointing BAP		Responded	Please find attached Schedule 1 to the Agreement between London Luton Airport Operations Limited and Bickerdike Allen Partners LLP for 05/0	16/2022	Our original request covered the material period Dec 2013 to date of growth towards 18mppa. The 13/07/2022	Responded	The request relates to instructions relevant to 21/00031/VARCON which have been provided in our response	26/07/2022	The 17th June request actually stated "including the terms and conditions of services provided in relation to Application 21,00031/VARCON". As you know, 2770772022	response	g the period pre-2017 there was 18/08/2022
independent noise advisers to LLACL and setting out ferms of reference / terms of service / scope of work etc, and all subsequent amendmen including the terms and scope of services provided in relation to Application 21,00031/NARCON.	ts,	паропас	Consultancy Services Dated 20th December 2017 which sets out the scope of services to be provided by BAP to LLAOL (Attachment 1). BAP's role for the Application has been to prepare the noise contour assessments and dwelling and population assessments. The outputs of these assessments		Agreement which you have provided applies from Dec 2017 only. Please provide the Agreement(s) in force during the period between Dec 2013 and Dec 2017 so that the role and responsibilities	The special control of	dated 5 July 2022. The scope of services which were in place between December 2013 and 2017 are not relevant to the information relied upon in the Application (21/0031/VARCON) and so it is not considered	200/12022	21/100031/NARCON is a Section 73 application to vary conditions attached to a 2013 planning agreement granted in 2014 (see ES Addendum 1.1.2) where the current ES and its Addendum are read in the light of the 2012 ES (see ES Addendum 1.4.2). The Noise Contouring Methodology A11060-N67-DR in the ES	not a	a single appointment but many, therefore it would be extremely
inclosing the actival and acopie of activities provided in relation to represent a troop of the records.			can be seen at Appendix 8C of the submitted ES Addendum (January 2021) (see Attachment 2 for Chapter 8 including appendices).		of BAP during that period are also clear.		necessary to provide for the purposes of the linguily. If you disagree, please provide justification for the 2013- 2017 request and its relevance to 21/00031/VARCON.				
									the preparation of contours. Furthermore, Bickerdike Allen undertook the 2015 recalibration of the noise contour model, which carries forward into the current contours. The scope of services provided by Bickerdike Allen since 2012 are therefore entirely relevant throughout the period from the original permission decision in December 2013 (and supplied) from the period 102 Int of supplied from the period 102 Int of supplied from the period 102 Int III when the 2012 ES was being prepared), and that it will we have acknowled you be provide the	2017 relevan	event, we maintain that the pre- scopes of service are not ant to the Inquiry.
									applicable ToRs in force for that entire period.		
2 Information routinely provided to BAP and anything additional provided for this project Please describe what noise and track data a operational information is routinely provided to BAP (or obtained by BAP directly from the noise and track keeping system and from airlines)	nd 17/06/2022 to	Responded	The Applicant routinely provides the following information to BAP-Every quarter: actual movements for quarter and actual noise monitoring for quarter; 050 - Any additional monitoring information required; and	06/2022	To clarify terminology, we had referred to the data contained in radar data files as "track data", which 13/07/2022 would be expected to contain for each ATM: Flight number, Date, Time, Route, Departure or Arrival,	Responded	The radar data is provided to LLAOL under a commercial contract between LLAOL and NATS. The data belongs to NATS and cannot be shared.	26/07/2022	In "Updated ES Chapter 8 - Noise (January 2021) PDF" section 8D1, Table 4.1, PDF p79, in response to a question by Vernon Cole asking why the radar data 27/07/2022 had not been used. Woods states "The modelled departure track centrelines and dispersed sub tracks are based on an analysis of radar data and information	A11060	e refer to separate BAP note ref 18/08/2022 60-N71-DC entitled "Noise
enable BAP to fuffil its role under item (1); and what (if any) additional data and operational information was provided to BAP for its work on the Application.	his		 Forecast 92-day summer period movement data. Typically the data includes movement data (all aircraft) and noise monitoring data. Summaries of the data are provided within the Airport Quarterly Monitoring Reports (QMRs) which are published on the Airport's website at: Quarterly Noise Report London Luton Airport (Innohn-Mon co.uk). 		Runway, and a series of position points for a reasonable distance around the airport each containing Latitude, Longitude, Althude, Speed, Timestump, Please Indicate the time period(s) covered by any radar data files sent to RaP for the neriod Jan 2014 to date Please provide the compeller set of				provided by the airport." This suggests either that the radar data was in fact shared with and analysed by Bickerdike Alen, since Bickerdike Alen is qualified to performs the modeling and as far as we are aware the Applicant is not or that the Applicant analysed the radar data and provided information to Bickerdike Allen in use in the model. Therefore in one for that the longitude and but the basic uson which this key assect of the modellan has been done, and how it	Contou	ouring Methodology - Overview*
			As part of its ongoing role, BAP is sent radar data periodically to allow it to validate the contour model to ensure it best reflects the noise footprint of the		radar data files provided to BAP for one of the periods prior to Mar 2020 (le unaffected by the pandemic), and additionally the radar files for the month of September 2019 since they shed				may have changed over time (noting that the fight tracks changed in 2015 when RAW) was introduced, please provide either the relevant radar data which informed any changes to the model which applied to the contours provided in the ES information being reled on, or full disclosure of the analysis performed by the		
			airport. This improves the accuracy of the data. Track data is not routinely sought or used Typically the data includes movement data (all aircraft) and noise monitoring data. Summaries of the data are provided within the Airport Quarterly Monitoring Reports (QMRs) which are published on the Airport's		light on one of the noisiest periods.				Applicant which was used to adjust that model, whichever the case may be.		
			website at: Quarterly Noise Report London Luton Airport (london-luton.co.uk).								
			As part of its ongoing role, BAP is sent radar data periodically to allow it to validate the contour model to ensure it best reflects the noise footprint of the airport. This improves the accuracy of the data. Track data is not routinely sought or used. No additional								
			information beyond that referenced within this response has been provided to BAP in respect of the Application.								
3 ES ch2 rev Appendix 8C Noise modelling report (BAP document A11060-N57-DR 21 Dec 2020)	17/06/2022	Responded	As a general point to note, the output of the data referenced below is contained within the ES including Ch 8 regarding Noise (January 2021) 05/0	06/2022							
			(Attachment 2). The BAP document referenced is included in the ES Appendix and an updated version will be provided in the ES Addendum (July 2022).								
a Please provide the flight-by-flight noise data from each of the fixed noise monitors referred to in section 5 for all years from 2011 to 2019. Ea flight record would be expected to include the date, time, aircraft operator, runway, arrival or departure, flight number, aircraft type, noise data array and SPL airtitive corresponding to poise data and signed of prointedictation.	ch 17/06/2022 as	Responded	It should be noted that the relevant data sets provided to BAP in respect of the Application were 2018 and 2019. The 'book back' of one year is an 0500 approach that is in accordance with industry standards. The years 2011-2017 therefore extend beyond the period of assessment in the ES Addendum (January 2021-1). For this reason, the Apolicant will be responding to this request by orwiding data in respect of the years 2018 and 2019 only on the	06/2022	The years 2014-2017 are relevant to the inquiry since BAP report A11060-N67-DR in latest ES- Addendum-Figures&Appendices-Rev1 confirms in 5.0. "Measured noise levels for each rrival and decarture noise levels for the A20	Responded	As requested, the A320ceo data for 2014-2017 is provided here: [data attached], 2018 has already been provided.	26/07/2022	This 2014-2017 dataset, along with the dataset provided earlier for the 2015 South Luton modelling, does not contain any athtude information. Clearly, athtude is an important aspect of interpreting noise measurements. Please re-provide both the 2015 South Luton dataset and the 2014-2017 dataset complete with athtude information as soon as possible. This parameter, as we know was one of those Isted in our original request of 17th June.	not ava	1017 the alitiude information was 18/08/2022 available in the noise and track on for export hence why it has
Lamax and SEL, altitude corresponding to noise data, and airport of origin/destination.			(January 2021). For this reason, the Applicant will be responding to this request by providing data in respect of the years 2018 and 2019 only on the basis that data pre-2018 is considered to not be relevant to the Application and the matters to be considered at the Inquiry. The data for 2018 and 2019 will follow under secarate cover by close of business on 7 July (Attachment 3 – to follow), it should also be noted that the raw data provided by		departure noise levels for the A320ceo, the most common type, over the period 2014-2018. The highest arrival noise levels occurred in 2018, the highest departure noise levels occurred in 2014.				Information as soon as possible. This parameter, as you know, was one of those listed in our original request of 17th June.	not bee	m for export hence why it has een provided. When conducting alidation process for the noise
			the Airport was reviewed by BAP prior to use to remove anomalous entries us as overly long duration measurements or duplicate events. Summaries of the data are provided within the Airport Quarterly Monitoring Reports (QMRs) which are published on the Airport's website at: Quarterly the ES		To allow for this variation in noise level, for all the future scenarios the modelled noise level for					input m	measurements the altitude is not into consideration as the
			information being relied on, or full disclosure of the analysis performed by the Applicant which was used to adjust that model, whichever the case may be contou		the A320ceo on departure has been increased to the 2014 level, which is 0.7 dB higher than that					importa	tant element is the noise the aft makes and recorded at the
					in 2018. The arrival noise levels have not been altered." Please provide the annual noise data files which were sent to BAP,					noise mention	moniting terminals. as ioned the filters used to identify
					In the same format as those already supplied, for 2014-2017 inclusive.					from th	eous data points are the distnace the monitor and the duration of pise event.
										ane nos	se event.
b Please provide the worksheets and results of the validation exercises conducted by BAP as referred to in section 5 for each of the years i exercise was conducted.	he 17/06/2022	Responded	As set out above, the data above will be provided by 7 July. The worksheets are designed for internal use by BAP to support the preparation of the 050 reports but the Applicant is not in a position to share them as it does not own the necessary rights (e.g. intellectual property) in them.	06/2022							
c Please provide the flight-by-flight noise data for the monitoring in southern Luton referred to in section 4.3 for all periods in which it was conduct	led 17/06/2022	Responded	This data forms part of the data that will be provided in response to 3(a) above. 05/0	06/2022							
and used to modify flight profiles. Each flight record would be expected to include the date, time, aircraft operator, runway, arrival or departure, flight marrier, aircraft type, noise data as L/max and SEL for the relevant fixed monitor(s), altitude corresponding to noise data, and airport profiled interesting the control of the con	of of										
origin/destination. d Please provide details of the information discussed with airlines referred to in section 4.3 relating to the operational procedures flown by Airt A100 Airbur A200 and Review B237.000 bases and indicate in more detail bow this information was used to refur the IMM model.	us 17/06/2022	Responded	This information cannot be provided as it relates to discussions between BAP and the airlines and is commercially sensitive. 05/0	06/2022	The information requested is relevant to the Inquiry since BAP report A11060-N67-DR states in 4.3: 13/07/2022 **Silvation loop term management of piecestif deportures in continue Laton and deporture in the indicate of the continue laton and deporture in the indicate of the continue laton and deporture in the indicate of the continue laton and deporture in the indicate of the continue laton and deporture in the indicate of the continue laton and deporture in the indicate of	Responded	As set out in our previous response dated 5 July 2022, this information cannot be provided as it relates to discussions between BAP and the airlines and is commercially sensitive.	26/07/2022	We question why the flight profiles of aircraft departing Luton Airport should be commercially sensitive, bearing in mind that this does have an effect on the 27/07/2022 parameter of those aircraft and that this profession pages to have project controlling confilered and in label of provious public sensitions made by the	Responded When t	n the measured results from the 18/08/2022
A319, Airbus A320 and Boeing B737-800 types, and indicate in more detail how this information was used to adjust the INIM model.	1				"Following long term measurement of aircraft departures in southern Luton and discussion with airlines the standard flight profiles were supplemented with custom profiles for the Airbus A319 and A320 and the Boeinr A37-800. We succeed a without or profiled ediscussion to explore what can be evidenced		unicuasions between BAP and the airtines and is commercially sensitive.		perceived toutness of those aircraft, and that this application seeks to vary noise-controlling conditions, and in light of previous public assertions made by the Applicant about its noise mitigation endosurous including climb rates, and its current commitment to conduct a NADP that Leaving that aside for now, our 17th June request included "and indicate in more detail how the information was used to adust the NiM model," Please covide this information was used to adust the NiM model, "Please covide this information was used to adust the NiM model," Please covide this information was used to adust the NiM model, "Please covide this information was used to adust the NiM model," Please covide this information.	monitor availab	oring in south Luton became able, we compared them to what modelling predicted at that
					and how regarding profiles. In any case, please supply all data provided to BAP in addition to the 2015 noise data already sent, relevant to "long term measurement of aircraft departures in				ES included a table of multipliers set to calibrate the model predictions against ground noise measurements. It is of obvious relevance to the Inquiry to obtain a		modelling predicted at that on. This found the measured were lower than the predicted
					southern Luton" (ES Addendum Figs&Appendices Rev 1 July 2022).				available information about the performance of the aircraft in the real world, and that is the information is seek – including clarity, for example, on what information was sought by Bickerdike Allen from airlines but not provided, and how often this information has been updated.	levels. to seei	. To investigate this, we decided sek operational information from
										the air BAP d	drafted a data request which
											DL sent to the airlines. The details airlines provided were then fed the modelling, and these provided
										better a	he modelling, and these provided r agreement with the measured is and so were used going
										forward The or	ird. operational information includes
	1									departu These	rture weights and thrust settings. e affect the economics of
										operati	ating the flight, for example in on to fuel use, so if an airline has
										develop they wi	oped a more efficient procedure, will not want to share it with a
										compet	etitor by making it public.
e Please provide the worksheets used to derive the noise averages for the A321ceo and A321neo from the 2018 flight data (above), along with a			As set out above, the data above will be provided by 7 July. The worksheets are designed for internal use by BAP to support the preparation of the 0500								
other information used to derive the "All other" entries shown in Table 3 in section 4.9.	IIIy 17/06/2022	Responded	reports but the Applicant is not in a position to share them as it does not own the necessary rights (e.g. intellectual property) in them	00/2022							
4 Copy of BAP report "A9501-R06C-JGC-DC"	21/06/2022	Responded	The Applicant can only find a copy of this document in draft form (Attachment 5). It should be noted, though, that this document is not directly relevant to the Application as it was prepared as a discussion document relating to the Arport's initial proposal to vary condition 12 whilst remaining within the	07/2022							
Please provide the BAP reports cited in the 19/00428/EIA, the original application to increase noise contours, for context: 19_00428_E	A- 13/07/2022	Responded	18mppa passenger cap. Please enclosed with this response. Please note that these documents were prepared for the earlier, withdrawn application. A9501-ROBD-JGC- 2610	07/2022							
Regulation 25 Attachment Cole Jarman Memo - 817890.pdf refers on p12 to BAP Report A6501-R06D-JGC, July 20 VOLUME 3 APPENDIX 7A NOISE_CONTOUR_AREA_ASSESSMENT - 829023.pdf refers at the end to BAP report A11060-N35-DR, J	17 uly		DC was issued in draft only for discussion purposes.								
2019 6 An update today would be much appreciated, along with a confirmation of when the further information will be provided, and yo			Response issued to PINS (Joanna Vincent): I have now had an opportunity to discuss with the Applicant the inclusion of the raw data within the Core 03/0	08/2022		_					
thoughts on how best to confirm that contents of the disclosed data are "Common Ground" – or whether we should just place it on the Gately & Hamer portal?	all		Documents library.								
			To the extent LADACAN or its expert witnesses consider it necessary to refer to the raw data within their evidence, it would, in our view, be more appropriate for those data sets to be appended to the relevant LADACAN proof(s) of evidence.								
			It should be noted that the raw data has been supplied to LADACAN for information purposes only and remains the subject of ongoing discussions between the parties.								
			The Applicant considers it is important to ensure that the Core Documents properly fall within that description, in documents which are agreed to be core to the inquiry's determination and therefore likely to be referred to by more than one party. We do not consider the raw data to fall into this								
			category as things stand. Parties can, of course, append material to which they wish to refer as necessary although again one would hope that all								
		Responded	parties seek to ensure that such material that is included is relevant to the issues for determination by the Inspectors.								
7 In order to correctly interpret the noise monitoring data, we need to agree between us the precise latitude/longitude and height above sea level the locations of each of the three fixed noise monitors NMT01, NMT02 and NMT03 and also of the mobile monitor in South Luton which was us	of 22/07/2022 ed	Responded	These are provided with this response. 18/0	08/2022							
for the 2015 calibration. Please could you ask the Applicant to confirm that information as soon as possible, and - in the case of the addition monitoring data requested - the precise locations and elevations of any of the additional South Luton monitoring data provided, since these	nal										
mobile monitors and are deployed at different location on different occasions. 8 In order to provide visual representations of the flight track context, and the monitoring locations, it will be useful for the inquiry to see screen sh	ots 22/07/2022	Responded	BAP has advised the Applicant that Travis screenshots are not relevant to the production of the noise contours. If LADACAN is still of the view that 18/0	08/2022							
taken from the Luton Airport "Travis" online web-based noise and track visualisation tool (appreciating its limitations). I note from the conditions use that it may be necessary to seek written permission from the Airport Operator for this Please could you arrange for such permission to	of be		such screenshots would be useful for the Inquiry, please would it confirm their relevance and how exactly the information is intended to be used at the Inquiry.								
9 Thank you for providing noise data samples for 2018 and 2019, and the explanatory note A11060-N69-DR. Having reviewed the 2018 di provided in relation to the note we have some queries which qualit to be straightforward to resolve. Once settled this may then enable a Statem	ata 25/07/2022	Responded	See responses to individual questions below. 18/0	08/2022							
of Common Ground to be produced in respect of the data, if felt to be useful. We show in italics below the relevant extracts from A1 1060-N694 with our question beneath each one.	DR.										
1 Question 1: sample size "As an example of the processing that BAP undertake, the sections below set out the ways in which the 2018 NMT do was filtered for use in the 2019 validation. It should be noted that in many cases a single correlated noise measurement will be excluded for more continuous."	re	Responded	The raw sample includes 131,256 individual measurements from 2018, as noted by LADACAN, and a further 489 individual results from 2019. The 1800 latter are the results for the Airbus A321neo, from 18 January until 1 July, and were included so that a sizeable sample of data for the type was used.	08/2022							
than one reason. The overall effect was just over 3% of the 131,745 correlated noise measurements being excluded." Totalling across the thr 2018 files provided, we have identified 131,256 noise measurements (65,299 + 35,628 + 30,329) rather than the 131,745 indicated above. Wh	ee ilst		as it only commenced operation at Luton at the end of 2018. The use of this data is noted in the second para of section 4.6 of the BAP note A11060-N67-DR which is part of ESA 4.								
not a major issue, it would be good to ensure we are not misreading the files and missing 489 measurements. Please check and confirm.											
Question 2: BAP filter "As an example of the processing that BAP undertake, the sections below set out the ways in which the 2018 NMT data w filtered for use in the 2019 waikation. It should be noted that in many cases a single correlated noise measurement will be excluded for more the	an	Responded	As detailed in BAP note A11000-N09-DR the filters applied by BAP to the 2018 and 2019 data, during the validation exercise for the ES and ES 1800 Addendum, included filtering out noise results which were recorded at an NMT that the flight would not have overflown. This and that the fact that	ue/2022	Please extend questions 2, 3 and 4 of the additional requests 25 July 2022 to include the details of the BAP filtering applied to the 2014-2017 noise measurements, and the 2015 noise measurements, where	Responded	Please refer to the response given in Column F.	18/08/2022			
one reason. The overall effect was just over 3% of the 131,745 correlated noise measurements being excluded." The filters described are cle and we have applied those, and as a result the total filtered measurements falls from 131,256 to 127,473 – a drop of 2.9%. Again, this is no major issue but it would be useful to be able to tally the samples sizes accurately after applying a clearly specified filter. Perhaps EAP's rather high	ta		allowing for the 2019 data increases the size of the raw sample may explain the slight difference in the percentage excluded. The same filters as set out in BAP note A11060-N99-DR were applied to the 2017 fixed noise monitor data as the 2018 data. For the earlier data from		there is any difference to the already disclosed approach used in 2018.						
major issue but it would be useful to be able to also may be samples suces accurately after applying a cleanly specimed titler. Hernaps sur-F stater ring percentage was calculated after also excluding lights with the wrong NMT? Please confirm. Can we take it that the same BAP filters were applied the 2019 measurements? If not, please indicate what was changed.	l to		The same inters as sec out in EAP note a 11000-1005-100 were appear to the 2017 toler holse monitor cans as the 2016 case, For the earner case from 2014 to 2016 the filters were the durations and the distances from the notise monitor. For the Dec 2014 – Jan 2015 data from the mobile monitor when it was in south Luton, the filters applied considered the durations and the distances.								
			from the noise monitors								
3 Question 3: duplicate entries Having applied the BAP filter to the 2018 data, we note there are some 634 entries which have the same ATAW.	TD 25/07/2022	Responded	Duplicates were not specifically removed from the data from the fixed noise monitors, although some may have been by one of the other filters. 180	08/2022	Please extend questions 2, 3 and 4 of the additional requests 25 July 2022 to include the details of the 27/07/2022	Responded	Please refer to the response given in Column F.	18/08/2022			
time, the same flight number, the same runway and the same operations direction. However, the TLASmax differs – sometimes by just a f seconds, sometimes by 10 minutes or more. We believe the former to be caused by the TopSonic system identifying more than one correlate.	ew		However, for the data from the mobile monitor when placed in south Luton there was a relatively high proportion of them. They were therefore removed		BAP filtering applied to the 2014-2017 noise measurements, and the 2015 noise measurements, where there is any difference to the already disclosed approach used in 2018.						
peak in the same aircraft transit, and the latter (which appears to occur on Arrivals) to be due to go-arounds. In the former case it would probably appropriate to select one or other value, in the latter case to use both values, intoxever, numbers are relatively small in the first case. Did BAP may any provision in the first of these cases, and did it retain both values in the second (so that we know that the final sample would comprise or	ke		except when one of the duplicates was at least 10 dB higher than the other, in which case the higher value event was included, as it was considered likely to relate to the departure event.								
Does the same answer apply for the 2019 data?	2507000	December	PAD by confined distributions and	20.0000		0-	Constitute to account days to Colore C	18/08/2022			
4 Question 4: other validation Did BAP perform any other data validation before analysis which led to noise measurements or any of their parameter being eliminated or modified? Does the same answer apply for the 2019 data?	ns /25/U//2022	nesponsed	BAP has confirmed that there are none.	ue:2022	Please extend questions 2, 3 and 4 of the additional requests 25 July 2022 to include the details of the BAP filtering applied to the 2014-2017 noise measurements, and the 2015 noise measurements, where there is any difference to the already disclosed approach used in 2018.	Responded	Please refer to the response given in Column F.	10/08/2022			
10 With regard to the raw data proposal in my email below, Joanna Vincent has indicated: 5 Raw Data This should be discussed and agreed between	en 28/07/2022		Response drafted by HSF/ issued by Wood to PINS (Joanna Vincent): I have now had an opportunity to discuss with the Applicant the inclusion of the 03/0	08/2022	,						
you and the other main parties. Please let me know asap if you wish to have that discussion, since I've not heard any further from you re I suggestion. Otherwise we propose to submit the raw data to Joanna to place on the planning portal as Core Documents (noting that some of I	he he		raw data within the Core Documents library.								
files are due to be updated to add althude data, and the further outstanding requests).	1		To the extent LADACAN or its expert witnesses consider it necessary to refer to the raw data within their evidence, it would, in our view, be more appropriate for those data sets to be appended to the relevant LADACAN proof(s) of evidence.								
			It should be noted that the raw data has been supplied to LADACAN for information purposes only and remains the subject of ongoing discussions between the natives.								
	1		between the parties. The Applicant considers it is important to ensure that the Core Documents properly fall within that description, ie documents which are agreed to be								
			The Applicant condusts is a important to ensure that the Lobe boundaries properly as attern that descriptions, is concluded in an advantage of the core to the implicit determination and therefore likely to be referred to by more than one party. We do not consider the raw data to fail to this category as things stand. Parties can, of course, appear material to which they wish to refer as necessary although again one would hope that all parties seek to ensure that such material that is included is relevant to the save size for determination by the hispectors.								
		Responded	parties seek to ensure that such material that is included is relevant to the issues for determination by the Inspectors.								
11 ES Addendum GIS files used in the noise assessment: GIS files used in the noise assessment The resolution of the contour maps in the ES Addendum 20 is insufficient to enable fine comparison to be made, and it is unhelpful that the maps do not contain corresponding tables of enclosed are	22 02/08/2022 as.	, mapor MEU	Please find the shapefiles attached with this response. 090	08/2022							
is insumment to enable the comparison to be made, and it is unnegrou that the maps on one comain corresponding tastes or encosed are. Bearing in mind the realther of these conflows in general is such that the thickness of the lines on a low-resolution map can make significant continued of the conflowing	our		The second part of the request relates to the database of population and dwelling locations used. BAP purchases this from CACI Ltd and it is copyrighted so we cannot share the raw data.								
shape file format (shp) and the address database used for calculating the numbers of properties affected (spicially this would be OS AddressBa Plus, also in shape file format, but may be another data base and could be provided in csv file format or similar).	se										
12 ES Addendum Flow Tables: Flow tables Appendix 88 provides forecast Air Traffic Movements for the modelled future years. However, the column "2028 Current Limitation of the modelled future years."	nit" 02/08/2022	Responded	The July 2022 Addendum focused on elements which had changed from the May 2021 ES update. The 2028 Condition 10 Noise Contour forecasts 0910	08/2022							
appears to be missing. Please provide forecast daytime and night-time movements for this category as soon as possible.			have not changed. The 2023 to 2025 data was updated to take account of the previous exceedances of the Condition 10 short-term noise limits. This was not required for the future Condition 10 limits; as such there was no need to update 2028 Condition 10 forecasts and this information is as per the								
13 ES Addendum <u>Calibration multipliers</u> The 2012 ES included "Attachment C, Validation of INM Prediction" which provides SEL measurements of four is alread types at NMT1 in Frognore, the differences between measurements and standard INM assumptions, and movement multipliers to according to the control of the control	ey 02/08/2022	Responded	2021 ES. Note A1 1060 N67 DR_2.0 which is shared with this response provides a summary of the methodology for the latest noise contours. 09/0	08/2022							
	une for										
different aircraft types, we cannot locate any information on the multipliers used in the INM model. Please let us knowwhere this information can found, or provide a similar note to that given in 2012 detailing the INM multipliers used for the 2021/22 ES.	~	Parmorted									
14 ES Addendum Noise measurement validation The ES document entitled "21_00031_VARCON-Clarification_response_on_noise_issues-954125.pdf" reflection to a 2019 validation using data from 2018 and 2019 to ensure confour consistency. Since it is known that at Luton the fixed noise monitors do	ers 02/08/2022 go	rresponsed	The system carries out a number of checks daily, including microphone calibration. This data is provided with this response (see attachment 09/0 'Microphone Check 2018-19').	08/2022							
to a 2019 validation using data from 2018 and 2019 to ensure confour consistency. Since it is known that at Lutin the fixed noise monitors do out of calibration from time to time, please provide a download of the day-by-day microphone self-calibration data from the Topsonic system each of the fixed noise monitors, and confirmation of the frequency and results of manual calibration checks, during 2018 and 2019.	for		and a second sec								
15 ES Addendum We've just noticed that there is set more data mission from the Table 8B 1 on off nane 55 of the new "ES Addendum Figures and Amendica	s". 03/08/2022	Responded	The 2028 Current Limit data is the same as per the previous submission last year and therefore was not included. However, we didn't need to include 09/0	08/2022							
The column headed 2025 Current Limit (DayTime) contains "nia" all the way down, yet the corresponding columns of figures for 2023 and 2024 a both present. And as we noted yesterday, both the columns for 2028 Current Limit (Daytime and Night-time) are also missing — I've not heard ba	re ick		the 2028 19 mppa data as this was also the same as last year's submission, but the decision was taken to include this.								
from you on that. Yet contour plots are provided it's impossible properly to assess the forecasts and modelling in this Addendum without this da and I'm inclined (by including Joanna) to ask PINS if they will extend the consultation deadline counting from yesterday for as many days as it tak	ta, es		For 2025, there was no need to have a 2025 Current limit column of flows as the 19 mppa for 2025 is the same as meeting the 2025 Current Condition 10 limit and so this has not been duplicated here.								
to get this sorted out, to allow time for this and any other important missing information to be provided. I also stress again that we do not yet ha replies to our other outstanding queries.	we										
		Responded									